
 
 

HIOW ICB Safeguarding Team Contacts 
June 2024 

1 
 

 

Hampshire Adults Team 
Generic Mailbox: hiowicb-hsi.safeguarding@nhs.net 

 

Katie Dixon Named GP 07774 840 105 katie.dixon@nhs.net 

Helen Prince  Named GP   helen.prince@nhs.net  

Sophie Norsworthy Interim Designate Nurse, SGA  07769 362 997 Sophie.norsworthy1@nhs.net 

Fiona Holder Senior Designate Nurse 07768 888 252 f.holder@nhs.net 

Vicki Fisher Associate Designate Nurse, SGA 07920 784 109 vicki.fisher3@nhs.net 

Alison Bailey Business Support 07769 362 997 alison.bailey10@nhs.net 

 

Hampshire Children’s Team 
Generic Mailbox: hiowicb-hsi.SafeguardingChildren@nhs.net 

 

Julie Hulls Senior Designate Nurse 07785 474 696 julie.hulls@nhs.net  

Philippa Cusack Deputy Designate Nurse 07471 498 565 philippa.cusack@nhs.net  
Sian Moyter All Age Specialist Practitioner 07787 276 953 sian.moyter@nhs.net  

Mike Roe Designate Doctor, SGC    michaelroe@nhs.net 

Helen Daley Designate Doctor, SGC    helen.daley@nhs.net 

Ayithri Sahadevan Named GP 07979 837 271 ayithrisahadevan@nhs.net  

Claire Harris Named GP 07506 734 285 Clare.harris6@nhs.net  

Stella Cartwright Named GP 07880 140 820 stellacartwright@nhs.net  

Kirti Rokade Named GP 07775 009 348 k.rokade@nhs.net 

Cindy Skelton Business Support 07880 423 547 cindy.skelton@nhs.net 

Olivia Richardson Child Death Coordinator CDOP) 07795 126305 hiowicb-hsi.hips.cdop@nhs.net 

 

Hampshire CiC Team 
Generic Mailbox: hiowicb-hsi.Hampshirelookedafterchildren@nhs.net 

 

Vicky Fraser Senior Designate Nurse 07384 877 047 vicky.fraser@nhs.net 

Lianda Bennett Deputy Designate Nurse 07785 474 649 lianda.bennett2@nhs.net 

Melissa Philipps Designate Doctor for LAC   Melissa.phillips2@nhs.net  

Natasha Wild Business Support  07341 739442 natasha.wild1@nhs.net 

Janine Maylia Business Support   janine.maylia1@nhs.net  
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Southampton Safeguarding Team 
Generic Mailbox: HIOWICB-HSI.SO.Safeguardingteam@nhs.net 

 

Debbie McGregor Senior Designate Nurse, SGA 07771 937 239 Debbie.mcgregor@nhs.net  

Zena Penny Named GP SGA 07503 047 659 zena.penny@nhs.net 

Lisa Caig Associate Designate Nurse, All Age 07717 878 887 lisa.caig@nhs.net  

Claire Fulker Specialist Nurse Practitioner, All Age TBA claire.fulker2@nhs.net 

        

Kelly Vernon Senior Designate Nurse, SGC 07581 397 884 kelly.vernon@nhs.net 

Mike Roe Designate Doctor, SGC 07771 923 956 michaelroe@nhs.net 

Nina Silson Named GP SGC 07503 304 301 nina.silson@nhs.net  

Zena Penny Designate Doctor, LAC 07503 047 659 zena.penny@nhs.net 

Bryoni Ritchie Business Support  07732 335 971  bryoni.ritchie@nhs.net  

 

Isle of Wight Safeguarding Team 
Generic Mailbox: hiowicb-hsi.iw.safeguarding@nhs.net 

 

Francine Franks Senior Designate Nurse, SGA 07768 888 252 francine.franks@nhs.net 

Hafiz Aladin Named GP SGA 07768 888 252   

Cynthia Condliffe 
Senior Designate Nurse, SGC & 
LAC 07884 546 863 cynthiacondliffe@nhs.net 

Nina Silson Named GP SGC 07503 304 301 nina.silson@nhs.net 

Emma Blake Designate Doctor, SGC 01983 552 058 emma.blake2@nhs.net 

Sian Butterworth Designate Doctor, LAC 07968 189 159 sian.butterworth@nhs.net 

Kim Brooks Safeguarding Coordinator 07787 223 830 kim.brooks@nhs.net 

 

Portsmouth Safeguarding Team 
Generic Mailbox: hiowicb-p.safeguardingteam@nhs.net  

 

Mandy Tyson  
Senior Designate Nurse, SGC & 
LAC   mandy.tyson@nhs.net 

Michele Ennis  Senior Designate Nurse, SGA 07920 154 406 michele.ennis@nhs.net 

Nina Silson  Named GP SGC & A 07503 304 301 nina.silson@nhs.net 

Zena Penny Designate Doctor, LAC   zena.penny@nhs.net 

VACANT Business Support     
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Central Safeguarding Team 
Generic Mailbox: hiowicb-hsi.sgassociatedirector@nhs.net 

 

Fiona Holder Interim Associate Director, SGA 07785 474 616 f.holder@nhs.net 

Julie Hulls Interim Associate Director, SGC 07785 474 696 julie.hulls@nhs.net  

Carine Nounkeu Business Manager / PA to AD's 7586 612 550 c.nounkeu@nhs.net 
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In the first instance where you feel a child or adult is in immediate danger, dial 999 

 

Isle of Wight Social Care 

• Children – 0300 300 0901 (Out of Hours – 0300 555 1373) 

Online referral form - https://forms.hants.gov.uk/en/AchieveForms/?form_uri=sandbox-publish://AF-Process-7e6115a7-

b0ba-484d-991f-084c1248ac72/AF-Stage-52cf8e73-0daf-47d4-bb55-0fdad856d3e6/definition.json  

• Adults – 01983 814 980 (Out of Hours – 01983 821 105) 

Online referral form - https://www.iowsab.org.uk/making-a-safeguarding-referral/  

Southampton Social Care 

• Children – 02380 832 300 (Out of Hours – 02380 233 344) 

Online referrals and enquiries - Children’s social care (southampton.gov.uk) 

• Adults – 02380 833 003 (Out of Hours – 02380 233 344) 

Online referral and enquires - https://www.southampton.gov.uk/adult-social-care/  

Portsmouth Social Care 

• Children – 0845 671 271 (Out of Hours – 0300 555 1373) 

• Adults – 02392 680 810 (Out of Hours – 0300 555 1373) 

 

Hampshire Social Care 

• Children – 0300 555 1384 (Out of Hours – 0300 555 1373) 

Online referral form - Agency Referral Form (IARF) 

• Adults – 0300 555 1386 (Out of Hours – 0300 555 1373) 

Online referral Form -  https://www.hants.gov.uk/socialcareandhealth/adultsocialcare/contact  
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